TSCA 2011 State Finals Results

Gaited Halter-Open
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Regina Hentz
Miste Jett
DianaHoppe
Benny McKim
Amanda March
Helena Hattendorf
EricaMorgan
Jamie Smith
Michelle Jackson
Jamie Trebing
Abigail Hyndman

Engish Pleasure 12 & Under

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Kalie Mahaney
Tyler Brown
Lilly Mahaney
Savannah Scott
Savannah Colvin
Calab Hattendorf
Jessica Walls
Mary Glenys Espey
Chris Stark

Lexi Buckner
Rachel Strong

Mt. Juliet
Warren County
Fairview
CircleH
Chesterfield
Charlotte

Mt. Juliet

Rock Bottom
Bedford County
OCHA

Mt. Juliet

Cheatham County
Bedford County
Cheatham County
Warren County
Westmoreland
Charlotte
Charlotte
Chesterfield
BearWallow
Charlotte
Westmoreland

Western Saddle Horse Pleasure 17 & Under

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Helena Hattendorf
James Shepherd
Levi Alexander
Kayla Bilbrey
Jordan Winters
Samantha Parker
Wyett Brown
Hannah Hattendorf
Mary Glenys Espey
Sophia Church
Lexi Buckner

Show Pleasure-Open

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

Jason Todd
David Mahaney
Ronnie Cathey
Gale Jackson

Charlotte
Clarksville 79
Chesterfield
OCHA

Wilson County
Westmoreland
Bedford County
Charlotte
Chesterfield
Mt.Juliet
Charlotte

Allen County
Cheatham County
Circle H Saddle Club
Charlotte
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Western Saddle Horse Pleasure-Adults

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Regina Hentz
April Todd

Dot Starnes
Sarah Brown
Rose Griffin
Jamie Smith
Misty Shows
Jessica Bearden
Lynne Depperman
Dianna Hoppe
Annette Emerson

Plantation Pleasure 50 & Over

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Lewis Summers
Roy Binkley
Brenda Steel
Saundra McKim
Rose Griffin
Andy Street
Judi West
Annette Emerson
Gene Brooks
Ann Watson
Bud McDole

Flat Shod Racking-Open

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Jason Todd
Gene Brooks
Pamela Shepherd
Kenneth Griffin
Specks Durmax
Don Stockton
Jed Warren
Helena Hattendorf
Jennifer Slayton
Annette Emerson
Kati Myers

Mt. Juliet
Westmoreland
Charlotte
Bedford County
CircleH

Rock Bottom
Allen County
Clarksville 79
Rock Bottom
Fairview
CircleH

Charlotte
BearWallow
Charlotte
CircleH
CircleH
Cheatham County
Bedford County
CircleH
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Westmoreland

Allen County
Chesterfield
Clarksville 79
Clarksville 79
BearWallow
BearWallow
CircleH
Charlotte
Westmoreland
CircleH
Allen County
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Plantation Pleasure 17 & Under

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Tyler Brown

Lilly Mahaney
Savannah Phillips
Helena Hattendorf
Lamonte Collier
Brittney Pryor
Savannah Colvin
Kayla Bilbrey
Hannah Hattendorf
Jordan Winters
Avie Joyce

Plantation Pleasure- Adults

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Sarah Brown
Dot Starnes
Jessica Bearden
Karee Phillips
Rachel Hattendorf
LisaBilbrey
Kenneth Griffin
Michelle Jackson
Gale Jackson
Abigail Hyndman
Sharon Mofield

Style Racking 17 & Under

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

James Shepherd
Macie Cothern
Savannah Colvin
Avie Joyce

Austin David
Helena Hattendorf
Peyton Abernathey
Lilly Mahaney
Chris Stark

Wyett Brown
Jordan Winters

Bedford County
Cheatham County
Watertown
Charlotte
Charlotte

Rock Bottom
Westmoreland
OCHA
Charlotte
Wilson County
Mt. Juliet

Bedford County
Charlotte
Clarksville 79
Watertown
Charlotte
OCHA
Clarksville 79
Bedford County
Charlotte

Mt. Juliet

Mt. Juliet

Clarksville 79
BearWallow
Westmoreland
Mt. Juliet
Westmoreland
Charlotte
CircleH
Cheatham County
BearWallow
Bedford County
Wilson County
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Saddle Horse Pleasure 17 & Under

1st Danielle Hester
2nd Mary Glenys Espey
3rd Savannah Phillips
4th Sdllie Harris

5th Savannah Scott
6th Avie Joyce

7th Samantha Parker
8th Hannah Hattendorf
9th Savannah Calvin
10th Kayla Bilbrey
HM Lexi Buckner
Speed Racking 17 & Under

1st Samantha Parker
2nd Destiny Collier
3rd Lamonte Collier
4th Macie Cothern
5th Kalie Mahaney
HM Corad Perry
Country Pleasure--Open

1st Dot Starnes

2nd Karee Phillips
3rd Sarah Brown

4th Gale Jackson

5th Annette Emerson
6th Hannah Hattendorf
7th Mary Glenys Espey
8th Kayla Bilbrey
9th James Jackson
10th Saundra McKim
HM Savannah Colvin
Fat Shod Style Racking--Open

1st Jason Todd

2nd Pamela Shepherd
3rd Pam Webb

4th Brittany Barnett
5th Don Stockton
6th Rose Griffin

7th Jessica Bearden
8th Lamonte Collier
9th Gene Brooks
10th Saundra McKim
HM Destiny Collier

BearWallow
Chesterfield
Watertown
Rock Bottom
Warren County
Mt. Juliet
Westmoreland
Charlotte
Westmoreland
OCHA
Charlotte

Westmoreland
Charlotte
Charlotte
BearWallow
Cheatham County
BearWallow

Charlotte
Watertown
Bedford County
Charlotte
CircleH
Charlotte
Chesterfield
OCHA
Charlotte
CircleH
Westmoreland

Allen County
Clarksville 79
Chesterfield
Rock Bottom
BearWallow
CircleH
Clarksville 79
Charlotte
Chesterfield
CircleH
Charlotte
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Style Racking----Adults

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Misty Shows
Brittany Barnett
Jamie Smith
Pamela Shepherd
Don Stockton
Jed Warren
Karee Phillips
David Mahaney
Pam Webb
Kenneth Griffin
Jamie Trebing

Saddle Horse Pleasure--- Adults

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Regina Hentz
Dot Starnes
April Todd
Jamie Smith
Karee Phillips
Sarah Brown
Brenda Steele
Don Stockton
Rose Griffin
Jessica Bearden
Gale Jackson

Speed Racking----Adults

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Misty Shows
Jeffrey Hester
Jed Warren
Lamont Collier
Tim Barber
Fetcher Forsythe
Roy Binkley
Randy Hester
Jennifer Slayton
David Mundy

Allen County
Rock Bottom
Rock Bottom
Clarksville 79
BearWallow
CircleH
Watertown
Cheatham County
Chesterfield
Clarksville 79
OCHA

Mt. Juliet
Charlotte
Westmoreland
Rock Bottom
Watertown
Bedford County
Charlotte
BearWallow
CircleH
Clarksville 79
Charlotte

Allen County
BearWallow
CircleH
Charlotte
Westmoreland
Cheatham County
BearWallow
BearWallow
Westmoreland
BearWallow

NO HM ONLY 10 RIDERS IN CLASSt* ¥k %k k x4k
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Halter Mares
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Halter Geldings
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Halter Stallions
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Butch Glasscock Rickman
Danita Drake Maury County
Susan Muhlenkort ~ Maury County
Winston Edgin Chesterfield
Jennifer Blankenship Warren County
Shelia Bennett Charlotte
Beverly Whittaker ~ Douglas Lane
Ann Derfier Rickman
Michelle Jackson Bedford County
Wendy Jarvis Rickman
Megan Caicedo Chesterfield
Katie Shadowens CircleH
Samantha Moore CircleH

Rachel Hattendorf ~ Charlotte
Helena Hattendorf ~ Charlotte
Taylor Bradley Maury County
Heidi Breeding Rock Bottom
Butch Glasscock Rickman
Marissa Sealy OCHA

Katy Rippetoe Dusty Bottoms
Monikan Crannell Lincoln County
Chuck Collier OCHA

Charles Spurlock BearWallow
Candy Gentry BearWallow
Pam Dover Westmoreland
Linda Graham Gallatin

Jamie Smith Rock Bottom

Hunter Under Saddle - Adults

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Rachel Miles
Debbie Linville
Trina Phipps
Laura Whittington
Emily Kopko
Michelle Jackson
Beverly Whittaker
EricaMorgan
Amber Jackson
Butch Glasscock
Brittany Barnett

Clarksville 79
Douglas Lane
Clarksville 79
Wilson County
Maury County
Bedford County
Douglas Lane
Mt. Juliet

Mt. Juliet
Rickman

Rock Bottom
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Hunter Under Saddle--- 17 & Under
Alexis Montgomery Chesterfield

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

LeadLine
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Women's Western Pleasure

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Jessie Joyce Mt.Juliet
Elyssa Sanchez Dusty Bottoms
Courtney Witherspoot Circle H
Caitlin Johnson Dusty Bottoms
Jordan Husche Clarksville 79
Helena Hattendorf ~ Charlotte

Julia Veltmen Chesterfield
Whitney Ross Rock Bottom
Bailey Forrester Maury County
Sallie Harris Rock Bottom
Skylar Ralph Allen County
Molly Cook Wilson County
Hanah Dyer Allen County
Rockey Jones Double C
Kaylee Slayton Westmoreland
Madison Booker Wilson County
Dallas Slayton Westmoreland
Logan Pilcher Gallatin
Shelby Chastaine Gallatin
Kaycee Doulan CircleH
Brooklyn Finch BearWallow
Danita Drake Maury County
Debbie Linville Douglas Lane
Kim Orr Gallatin
Samantha Moore CircleH
Scarlett McMeen Maury County
Susan Muhlenkort ~ Maury County
Brittany Barnett Rock Bottom
Emily Kopko Maury County
Trina Phipps Clarksville 79
Carlena Walker Rickman
Penny Waller Smith County
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12 & Under Western Pleasure

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Brooke Carnduff
Sierra Rigsby
Mckenzie Johnson
Jada Morse
Madison Brown
Caitlin Mitchell
Ledie Powers
Raegan Dickey
Brianna Gundrum
Hannah Wilson
Hailey Laresse

13-17 Western Pleasure

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Katie Shadowens
Emdley Caldwell
Bailey Forester
Callie Clack
Taylor Bradley
Helena Hattendorf
Ashlie Balch
Avie Joyce

Katie Breeding
Jessie Joyce
Julia Veltman

Men's Western Pleasure

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Ronnie Linville
DeWayne Tucker
Tim Cartwright
Butch Glasscock
Charles Spurlock
Lennis Rader
Ronnie Dale Rotroff
Nicky Scott

Chuck Collier

Maury County
Triune
Chesterfield
Warren County
Rickman
Double C
Double C
Wilson County
Mt. Juliet
Westmoreland
Watertown

CircleH

Shell Creek
Maury County
BearWallow
Maury County
Charlotte
Double C

Mt. Juliet
Rock Bottom
Mt. Juliet
Chesterfield

Douglas Lane
Wilson County
Clarksville 79
Rickman
BearWallow
Wilson County
Wilson County
Double C
OCHA

NO 10TH PLACE OR HM GIVEN OUT DUE TO ONLY 9 PEOPLE SHOWING!
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Ranch Horse------ 17 & Under

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Abby Tucker
Jordan Huschke
Amberly McFarlane
Jordan Giffe
Madison Gilbert
Elyssa Sanchez
Jada Morse

Alexis Montgomery
Katie Shadowens
Kathryn Williams
Savannah Owens

Ranch Horse------- Adults

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
HM

Chuck Collier
Beverly Whittaker
Monikan Crannell

Lincoln County
Clarksville 79
Mt. Juliet
Triune
Clarksville 79
Dusty Bottoms
Warren County
Chesterfield
CircleH

Dusty Bottoms
Mt. Juliet

OCHA
Douglas Lane
Lincoln County

Ronnnie Dale Rotroff Wilson County

Brittany Barnett
Caitlin Beaty

Trail Class----17 & Under

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Trail Class----Adults
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
HM

Taylor Bradley
Allie Robertson
Avie Joyce

Katy Rippetoe
Alexis Montgomery
Caitlin Johnson
Caitlynn Chapman
Brooke Carnduff
Katie Shadowens
Victoria Trotter
Jessie Joyce

Danita Drake
Carol Weiss
Scarlett McMeen
Susan Burroughs
Terry Kirby

Kim Bradley
Judy Morgan
Suzanne Martin
Brittany Barnett
Ledie Mistead
Beverly Whittaker

Rock Bottom
Mt. Juliet

Maury County
Maury County
Mt. Juliet
Dusty Bottoms
Chesterfield
Dusty Bottoms
Smith County
Maury County
CircleH

Dusty Bottoms
Mt. Juliet

Maury County
Triune

Maury County
Lincoln County
Triune

Rock Bottom
Mt. Juliet
Charlotte
Rock Bottom
Maury County
Douglas Lane





